

To, Date: 22nd March, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street
28th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

<u>Subject: Reply to the query regarding "Clarification on Significant Movement in Price" from your good office dated 21st March, 2024</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above-captioned letter wherein clarification is sought by your good office with respect to the significant movement in price of listed securities of our company.

In view of the above, we would like to inform your good office as under:

The company has no such material information/event which is not there in public domain, that is required to be disclosed to the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 which in our opinion would have a bearing on the captioned volume / price movement of the Scrip.

The company believes that volume and the movement in share price of the company is purely due to market conditions and market driven and the Company is no way connected with any such movement in price.

Request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

Rahul Anandrao Bhargav Managing Director & CFO

DIN: 08548577 Date: 22.03.2024

VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

Reg. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai – 400059, Maharashtra